
No. 4/7/2019/S-ll/ 25T19- 2s33 

No. 
S. Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.) 

1 

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer / posting in respect of 
following Senior Assistants with immediate effect: 

2 

3 

6 

7 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II 

9 

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) 
(http://services.delhi.gov.in) 

10 

11 

12 

BALRAM 
MANIEET SINGH 

MANN 

4 PARVINDER KUMAR 03/05/88 

DINESH LOHCHAB 

GAURAV KUMAR 

RUPENDER SINGH 

RAJEEV MOHAN 

VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 

SARVENDER SINGH 
RAWAT 

KAPIL MAMGAIN 

NEHA MATHUR 

ORDER No. 50 

DoB 

SANJAY DUA 

21/01/80 
01/03/80 

07/09/91 

23/03/91 

02/05/89 

06/12/64 

28/02/87 

01/10/83 

16/03/90 

15/08/91 

26/05/70 

Present Department 

Consequent upon 
repatriation from AR 

Department 
(Under Posting) 
(W.e.f. 20/10/23) 

GAD 
(Div. from EDN) 

COOP 

COOP 

COOP 

DCO 

EXCISE 

EXCISE 

EXCISE 

SERVICES 

Dated: 01/11/2023 

EDN 

Transferred to 

CEO 
(Notionally w.e.f. 

20/10/2023) 

CEO 

CEO 

CEO 

CEO 

CEO 

CEO 

CEO 

CEO 

DRUGS 

DCO 
(Enemy Property Cell, 

District 

Further, the officials mnentioned at Sl. No. 3 to 12 are Stand Relieved 

Forthwith with the direction to report for duty to their new assignment without 
waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting / departments. 
Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously. 

(BHAIRAB �UTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

Contd. to P-2 

(Central)} 



-2 

No. 4/7/2019/S-II/ 2519-2s33 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

1. PA to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 
Delhi Secretariat, ILP. Estate, New Delhi. 

2. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

3. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi. 

Dated: 01/11/2023 

4. The Deputy Secretary (AR), Administrative Reforms Department, 
Government of NCT of Delhi, 7th Level, C - Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 5. Dy. Secretary-I/III, Services Department, 
Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

6. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 

Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 
7. Section Ofcer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 

Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this 
order on the website of Services Department. 

8. oficial concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the copy 
of the joining report to the Services Department on E-mail ID 

services2gnctd@gmail.com 
9. Guard File/Office Order register. 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 
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