## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II (Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, L.P. Estate, New Delhi)

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) (http://services.delhi.gov.in)

No. 4/7/2019/S-II/ 25/9-2533

Dated: 01/11/2023

## ORDER No. 50

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer / posting in respect of following Senior Assistants with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.)	DoB	Present Department	Transferred to
1 2	BALRAM MANJEET SINGH MANN	21/01/80 01/03/80	Consequent upon repatriation from AR Department (Under Posting) (w.e.f. 20/10/23)	CEO (Notionally w.e.f. 20/10/2023)
3	DINESH LOHCHAB	07/09/91	GAD (Div. from EDN)	CEO
4	PARVINDER KUMAR	03/05/88	COOP	CEO
5	GAURAV KUMAR	23/03/91	СООР	CEO
6	RUPENDER SINGH	02/05/89	СООР	CEO
7	RAJEEV MOHAN	06/12/64	DCO	CEO
8	VIPIN KUMAR SINGH	28/02/87	EXCISE	CEO
9	SARVENDER SINGH RAWAT	01/10/83	EXCISE	CEO
10	KAPIL MAMGAIN	16/03/90	EXCISE	CEO
11	NEHA MATHUR	15/08/91	SERVICES	DRUGS
12	SANJAY DUA	26/05/70	EDN	DCO {Enemy Property Cell, District (Central)}

Further, the officials mentioned at Sl. No. 3 to 12 are **Stand Relieved Forthwith** with the direction to report for duty to their new assignment without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting / departments. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously.

(BHAIRAB DUTT)
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)

No. 4/7/2019/S-II/ 2519- 2533

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. PA to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 3. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. The Deputy Secretary (AR), Administrative Reforms Department, Government of NCT of Delhi, 7th Level, C Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 5. Dy. Secretary-I/III, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 6. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 7. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 8. Official concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on E-mail ID services2gnctd@gmail.com

9. Guard File/Office Order register.

(BHAIRAB DUTT)
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)

Dated: 01/11/2023